- 1 SJR61
- 2 183696-2
- 3 By Senators Allen, Albritton, Beasley, Blackwell, Brewbaker,
- Bussman, Chambliss, Coleman-Madison, Dial, Dunn, Figures,
- 5 Glover, Hightower, Holley, Holtzclaw, Livingston, Marsh,
- 6 McClendon, Melson, Orr, Pittman, Reed, Ross, Sanders, Sanford,
- 7 Scofield, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smith, Smitherman, Stutts,
- 8 Waggoner, Ward, Whatley and Williams
- 9 RFD:
- 10 First Read: 15-MAR-17

1	SJR61
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR61,
5	COMMENDING DR. MARK HEINRICH FOR OUTSTANDING
6	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENTS.
7	
8	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Dr.
9	Mark Heinrich is recognized for outstanding professional
10	achievements on the occasion of his retirement as Chancellor
11	of the Alabama Community College System on April 1, 2017; and
12	WHEREAS, Dr. Heinrich received a doctorate in
13	counseling from The University of Alabama and A.A. and M.A.
14	degrees in psychology from Tennessee Tech University; his
15	career in higher education spans more than 30 years; and
16	WHEREAS, throughout his career Dr. Heinrich has been
17	involved in all aspects of accreditation, strategic planning,
18	program and curriculum development, budget planning and
19	development, enrollment management, and academic
20	administrative responsibilities; and
21	WHEREAS, Dr. Heinrich was appointed Chancellor of
22	the Alabama Community College System on September 21, 2012;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, indeed, the contributions made by Dr.
25	Heinrich to higher education and the Alabama Community College

## SJR61

1	System are invaluable, and as a result of his dedication, he
2	has succeeded in compiling an impressive record of
3	professional achievements, a record that has earned for him
4	the admiration and respect of those persons who have had the
5	privilege of associating with him; now therefore,
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
7	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Dr. Mark Heinrich is commended
8	for his outstanding professional achievements and recognized
9	on the occasion of his retirement; it is directed that Dr.
10	Heinrich receive a copy of this resolution as an expression of
11	sincere personal regard and with best wishes for a rewarding
12	and gratifying retirement.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR61 Senate 15-MAR-17 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.  Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 04-APR-17
20 21	By: Senator Allen